a non- refundable sum of F CFA fifty thousand (50,000) as being the purchasing cost of
the file.

9. Provisional surety

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents, a bid bond established according
to the model indicated in the Tender Document and in the amount of one hundred and fîfty
thousand (150,000) CFA Francs issued by one of the first-rate banks approved by the
Minister responsible for Finance.

tenderer is successful, the provisional security will be released after the final security has been
lodged.

10. Submission of Bids

Each offer written in English or French an in seven (07) copies whose one (01) original and six